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Notification

Subject: Fee Structure for Affiliated Colleges for 2022-23 Batch onwards
admissions.

Consequent upon the approval of competent authority vide no. VC/917 dated
20.06.2022, Maharaja Ranjit Singh Punjab Technical University, Bathinda is
pleased to announce that the Fee Structure of Affiliated Colleges for session

2022-23 will be same as already notified fee structure for session 2021-22

(copy attached).
= // (
¥ Registra % N
Copy to: -~

PA to Vice Chancellor, MRSPTU, Bathinda for information to the Vice Chancellor please.
Associate Dean (Academic Affairs), MRSPTU, Bathinda

Chairman Admission Cell, MRSPTU, Bathinda

Chairman, Information Brochure Committee, MRSPTU, Bathinda

Prof. I/C, Finance, MRSPTU, Bathinda

P/L (ITES), MRSPTU, Bathinda for uploading this on University website.
Directors/Principals of all Affiliated colleges of MRSPTU, Bathinda through E-mail
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FEE STRUCTURE FOR SESSION 2021-22 ONWARDS
FOR ALL AFFILIATED COLLEGES OF MRSPTU, BATHINDA
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FEE STRUCTURE FOR INTERNATIONAL/FOREIGN STUDENTS
UNIVERSITY MAIN CAMPUS, CONSTITUENT & AFFILIATED COLLEGES
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Fee Structure for International Students for other than above courses:

Sr. No. Name of Courses Year MRSPTU Fee (USD)

1% 1680

B.Sc. (Physics/ Chemistry/ nd
1 Mathematics/ Food Sc.) 2 1680
3 1680
2 M.Sc. (Physics / Chemistry / 1" 1190
3 Mathematics / Food Sc.) gnd 1190
1* 1250
3. B.Com. b 1190
d 3™ 1190
) bl 1100

4. M.Com. "
g 900
1 1250
5, BBA ; 1190
g 1190
i 1250
6. BCA 2™ 1190
3 1190
1 2900

% MCA =
2 3300

NOTE:

For all courses registration/counselling fee is 100 US$

(No Refundable) one-time only.

2 | Security deposit of 100 US$ is one-time payment at the time of admission and is refundable.
Charges of 50US$ will be charged for Change of name (Documents in support of application will be
3 | any one of the following copy of Passport, Court Affidavit, Registered Marriage Certificate or
published News Paper Item).

4 Charges of 50 USS$ will be charged for Migration Certificate after the completion of the
Course/Programme.

5 | Re-evaluation Exam fee is 75USS$ per year.

6 | Charges for issuing Duplicate Degree Certificate is 50 USS.

¥

8

The Fee is to be submitted at the time of registration.

The above Fee does not include Hostel related Fee and Mess charges, Sports facilities, Blazer (as
applicable), etc.

9 The above Fee does not include Hostel related Fee and Mess charges, Sports facilities, Blazer (as
applicable), etc.

The above Fee does not include Hostel related Fee and Mess charges, Sports facilities, Blazer (as
applicable), etc.

Fee structure of Nepal Nationals will be the same as for Indian students for admission in University
I'1 | Main Campus, Constituent & Affiliated Colleges (as applicable). It may be paid in Indian currency or
US §.
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FEE STRUCTURE FOR Ph.D. PROGRAMME FOR
UNIVERSITY MAIN CAMPUS/CONSTITUENT & AFFILIATED COLLEGES

Ph.D. Fee Structure
. Ph.D. Entrance Test (PET) Fee: Rs. 2,000/- (One time & only for those appearing in PET)

. Ph.D. Enrolment cum pre-registration Fee: Rs. 5,000/- (one time)

. Ph.D. Course-work Fee: Rs. 25,000/- (one time applicable for one year)

. Ph.D. Semester Fee: Rs. 6,000/- (may be paid semester wise or annually throughout)
. Ph.D. Registration Fee: Rs. 25,000/ (one time)

. Ph.D. Thesis Submission cum Evaluation Fee: Rs. 25,000/~ (one time)

Hostel Fee: As per Institute norms to be paid along with Semester fee (optional)

~N S B LN =

ate Fee/Extension/Resubmission Fees:
. Extension of Ph.D. Course Work beyond 1 yr: Rs. 5,000/~ per course

. Extension for thesis submission beyond 5 yrs from date of registration: Rs. 10,000/ (up to 6 yrs)
. Extension for thesis submission beyond 6 yrs from date of registration: Rs. 15,000/-

. Resubmission of Pre-thesis synopsis Fee: Rs 7,500/-

L

1

2

3

4. Thesis resubmission cum evaluation Fee: Rs. 25,000/-

5

6. Late Fee for Annual progress report submission: Rs. 500/- per month
-

. Late Fee for annual/semester fee submission: Rs. 100/- per month

* Total Examination Fees Rs. 1000/- for Course Work in a semester.
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Hostel Related Fee for University Deptts. and Constituent Colleges
UG Programmes (including Self-Financed UG Programmes), PG
Programmes & Ph.D. Research Scholars
Name of Semester | Room | Electricity | Student Mess Equip- | Total Fee per
Programme Rent Charges Welfare ment Fund Semester
Per Fund
Student (SWF)
UG /37507
Programmes | 7%/9" 6000 1500 700 300 8500
Single Seater T
Room st | BOOD 1500 NIL NIL 7500
/8710
UG 1%
Progrozimes | 7hgE 4800 1500 700 300 7300
Three Seater 04T G
Room ot | 4800 1500 NIL NIL 6300
/87710
Ph.D.
Research | jsi3rd/5th | 9900 1500 700 300 9700
Scholars &
PG
Programmes,
Single Seater | 15/3"/5" | 7200 1500 NIL NIL 8700
Room

Eote: One Time Refundable Mess Security = 5,000/-

Copy to:

A B L

/.,?

PA to Vice Chancellor, MRSPTU, Bathinda for information to the Vice Chancellor please.
Dean Academic Affairs, MRSPTU, Bathinda
Chairperson Admission Cell, MRSPTU, Bathinda

Chairperson Information Brochure Committee, MRSPTU, Bathinda
Prof. I/C, Finance, MRSPTU, Bathinda
Director ITES, MRSPTU, Bathinda for uploading this on University website.
Directors/Principals of all Constituent/Affiliated colleges of MRSPTU, Bathinda through E-mail

) A

Registrar

y o

r
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seedt 33, gfssr - 151001

Maharaja Ranjit Singh Punjab Technical University
DABWALI ROAD, BATHINDA-151001

[A State University Estb. by Govt. of Punjab Act No. 5(2015) u/s 2(f) & Approved u/s 12B of UGC Act, 1956]

B 'r o %// 14 Eovomp Date: (G~ o1~

NOTIFICATION

Subject: Fee structure for Lateral Entry courses offered in B.Sc. Optometry / B.Sc. Radio Medical
Imaging Technology / B.Sc. Operation Theater Technology for Affiliated colleges of MRSPTU
from session 2021-22 onwards.

Consequent upon the approval of the competent authority vide no. VC/253 dated 08.07.2021, the
fee structure for Lateral Entry courses offered in B.Sc. Optometry, B.Sc. Radio Medical Imaging

Technology & B.Sc. Operation Theater Technology started by Affiliated colleges of MRSPTU from
session 2021-22 onwards is as under:-
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Registrar
Copy to:
1. PA to Vice Chancellor, MRSPTU, Bathinda for information to the Vice Chancellor please.
2. Dean Academic Affairs, MRSPTU, Bathinda
3. Chairperson Admission Cell, MRSPTU, Bathinda
4. Chairperson Information Brochure Committee, MRSPTU, Bathinda
5. Prof. I/C, Finance, MRSPTU, Bathinda
6. Director ITES, MRSPTU, Bathinda for uploading this on University website.
7. Directors/Principals of all Affiliated colleges of MRSPTU, Bathinda through E-mail
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NOTIFICATION

Subject: Fee structure for International students from session 2021-22 onwards.

Consequent upon the approval of the competent authority vide no. VC/263 dated 16.07.2021, the
fee structure for International students from session 2021-22 onwards is as under: -

FEE STRUCTURE FOR INTERNATIONAL/FOREIGN STUDENTS
UNIVERSITY MAIN CAMPUS, CONSTITUENT & AFFILIATED COLLEGES
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(2 Yrs)/ | i
All other PG/UG (2Yrs) | 2™ | 1500 | 500 | 300 | --- 300 200 | w~-ns | 500 | 3300
courses (AICTE) l
NOTE:
1 For all courses registration/counselling fee is 100 US$ (No Refundable) one-time only.
2 Security deposit of 100 US$ is one-time payment at the time of admission and is refundable.
3 Charges of 50US$ will be charged for Change of name (Documents in .support of application will be any one of the
following copy of Passport, Court Affidavit, Registered Marriage Certificate or published News Paper ltem).
4 Charges of 50USS$ will be charged for Change of Centre (Transfer of Centre from One institute to other under
MRSPTU, Bathinda).
5 Charges of 50 US$ will be charged for Migration Certificate after the completion of the course/programme.
6 Re-evaluation Exam fee is 75US$ per year.
7 Charges for issuing Duplicate Degree Certificate is 50 USS.
8 The Fee is to be submitted at the time of registration.
g The above Fee does not include Hostel related Fee and Mess charges, Sports facilities, Blazer (as applicable), etc.
10 | Hostel and Mess Charges are applicable as per a Affiliated Institute norms
11 | Annual System (Fee to bepaid in beginning of Academic Year)
> <5
/ Registrar
Copy to:
1. PA to Vice Chancellor, MRSPTU, Bathinda for information to the Vice Chancellor please.
2. Dean Academic Affairs, MRSPTU, Bathinda
3. Chairperson Admission Cell, MRSPTU, Bathinda
4. Chairperson Information Brochure Committee, MRSPTU, Bathinda
5. Prof. I/C, Finance, MRSPTU, Bathinda
6. Director ITES, MRSPTU, Bathinda for uploading this on University website.
7. HoDs of University Main campus/Directors/Principals of all Constituent/ Affiliated colleges of

MRSPTU, Bathinda through E-mail
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NOTIFICATION

ad

Subject: Fee structure for new courses started by Affiliated colleges of MRSPTU from Session
2021-22 onwards.

Consequent upon the approval of the competent authority vide no. VC/272 dated 21.07.2021,

the

fee structure for new courses started by Affiliated colleges of MRSPTU from session 2021-22 onwards

1s as under:-
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Registrar
Copy to:
1. PA to Vice Chancellor, MRSPTU, Bathinda for information to the Vice Chancellor please.
2. Dean Academic Affairs, MRSPTU, Bathinda
3. Chairperson Admission Cell, MRSPTU, Bathinda
4. Chairperson Information Brochure Committee, MRSPTU, Bathinda
5. Prof. I/C. Finance, MRSPTU, Bathinda
6. Director ITES, MRSPTU, Bathinda for uploading this on University website.
7. Directors/Principals of all Affiliated colleges of MRSPTU, Bathinda through E-mail
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